UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FLATWING PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC and
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC,,
Petitioners,

V.

ANACOR PHAMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-001691
U.S. Patent No. 9,566,289

PATENT OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
S. NARASIMHA MURTHY, PH.D.

1 Case No. IPR2018-01359 has been joined with this proceeding
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Case No. IPR2018-00169
U.S. Patent No. 9,566,289

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and prior agreement with counsel for
Petitioner FlatWing Pharmaceuticals, LLC, Patent Owner Anacor Pharmaceuticals,
Inc., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of
S. Narasimha Murthy, Ph.D., commencing on January 11, 2019, at 9:30 a.m. at
Mayo Mallette PLLC, 5 University Office Park, 2094 Old Taylor Road, Suite 200,
Oxford, MS 38655. The cross-examination will be based on Dr. Murthy’s reply
declaration (Exhibit 1048) in each of the four proceedings between the parties
(IPR2018-00168, IPR2018-00169, IPR2018-00170, and IPR2018-00171) and the
exhibits cited therein, and Petitioners’ Reply to Patent Owner’s Response and the
exhibits cited therein.

The deposition shall be taken before a duly authorized notary public or other
officer authorized to administer oaths and will be recorded by audiotape and/or

stenographic means.

Date: January 2, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

[Aaron P. Maurer/

Aaron P. Maurer

Reg. No. 44,911

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5282

F: (202) 434-5029
amaurer@wec.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing was served on January 2, 2019, by delivering a copy via electronic mail
on the following attorneys of record for Petitioners:

Philip D. Segrest, Jr.

Eric J. Rakestraw

Edward D. Manzo

HuscH BLACKWELL LLP

120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Philip.Segrest@HuschBlackwell.com
Eric.Rakestraw@HuschBlackwell.com
PTAB-ERakestraw@HuschBlackwell.com
Edward.Manzo@HuschBlackwell.com

Steven W. Parmelee

Michael T. Rosato

Jad A. Mills

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100

Seattle, WA 98104-7036
sparmelee@wsgr.com
mrosato@wsgr.com
jmills@wsgr.com

/Anthony H. Sheh/

Anthony H. Sheh
Reg. No. 70,576
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